UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION 111 Tlc

799 ROOSEVELT ROAD
GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

FEB 14 1880

State of Illinois

Department of Public Health

ATTN: Mr. Gary N. Wright, Chief
Division of Nuclear Safety

535 West Jefferson Street

Springfield, 1L 62761

Gent lemen:

The attached IE Information Notice No. 80-05 titled "Chloride Contamination

of Safety Related Piping and Components"” was sent to the following licensees
on February 8, 1980.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
Indiana and Michigan Power Company
D. C. Cook 1, 2 (50-315, 50-316)

Cincinnati Gas & Electric Company
Zimmer (50-358)

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company
Perry 1, 2 (50-440, 50-441)

Commonwealth Edison Company
Braidwood 1, 2 (50-456, 50-457)
Byron 1, 2 (50-454, 50-455)
Dresden 1, 2, 3 (50-10, 50-237, 50-249)
La Salle 1, 2 (50-373, 50-374)
Quad-Cities 1, 2 (50-254, 50-265)
Zion 1, 2 (50-295, 50-304)

Consumers Power Company
Big Rock Point (50-155)
Midland 1, 2 (50-329, 50-330)
Palisades (50-255)
Dairyland Power Cooperative
LACBWR (50-409)
\
|

Detroit Edison Company
Fermi 2 (50-341)

Illinois Power Company
Clinton 1, 2 (50-461, 50-462) ‘
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State of Illinois

-2 -

FEE 14 1980

ITowa Electric Light & Power Company
Duane Arnold (50-331)

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

Bailly (50-367)

Northern States Power Company
Monticello (50-263)
Prairie Island 1, 2 (50-282, 50-306)

Ohio Edison Company

Erie 1,

(50-280, 50-581)

Publi. Service of Indiana
Marble Mill 1, 2 (50-546, 50-547)

Toledo Edison Company
Davis-Besse 1 (50-346)

Union Electric Company
Callaway 1, 2 (50-483, 50-486)

Wisconsin Electric Power Company
Point Beach 1, 2 (50-266, 50-301)

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
Kewaunee (50-305)

Enclosure: IE :formation
Notice No. B0 05

cc w/enci:
Mr. D. W. Kane,

Sargent & Lundy
Central Files
Reproduction Unit NRC 20b
Director, NRR/DPM
Director, NRR/DOR
Local PDR
NSIC
TIC

Sincerely,

/ "
v\ et b B v Y
Dorothy E. Carroll, Acting Chief
Administrative Branch



SSINS No.: 6870
Accession No.:
UNITED STATES 7912190673
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

February 8, 1980
IE Information Notice No. 80-05
CHLORIDE CONTAMINATION OF SAFETY RELATED PIPING AND COMPONENTS

A Bechtel Power Corporation Study at the Wolf Creek Project has revealed that
a fire retardent coating is potentially corrosive in contact with stainless
steel.

Albi "Duraspray" is a fire retardent coating which contains magnesium oxychloride,
and is used for fireproofing of exposed structural steel in some Nuclear Power
Plants. There appears to be no deleterious effeci when it is applied over
unprimed, inorganic zinc coated, or galvanized steel, however, it may be corrosive
in contact with stainless steel, bare aluminum or copper. Droppings or overspray
of this material cannot be properly removed with water. Diluted Nitric acid

has been proven to be a useful cleanser, however, it presents a safety hazard.

Applicants and hoiders of construction permits and licensees of operating

power reactors are ad.ised to protect all stainless steel, copper and aluminum
material from overspray and droppage of cementitious oxychloride materiais and
to remove accidently applied materials immediately and completely employing
strict safety precautions during the process. Special attention should be given
to weld areas in any removal procedures.

No written response to this information notice is required. If vou require
additional information regarding this matter contact the Director of the
appropriate NRC Regional Office.



1€ Information Notice No. 80-05
February 8, 1980

Information
Notice No.
80-04

80-03

80-02

80-01

19-37

79-36

79-35

79-34

79-33

79-32

79-31

79-30

79-29

RECENTLY ISSUED
IE INFORMATION NOTICES

Subject

BWR Fuel Exposure in
Excess of Limits

Main Turbine Electro-
Hydraulic Control System

8X8R Water Rod Lower
End Plug Wear

Fuel Handiing Events

Cracking in Low Pressure
Turbine Discs

Computer Code Defect in
Stress Analysis of Piping
Elbow

Control of Maintenance
and Esseritial Equipment

Inadequate Design of
Safety-Related Heat
Exchangers

Improper Closure of
Primary Containment
Access Hatches

Separation of Electrical
Cables for HPCI and ADS

Use of Incorrect Amplified
Response Spectra (ARS)

Reporting of Defects and

Noncompliance, 10 CFR Part 21.

Los: of NonSafety-Related
Reactor Coolant System
Instrumen’ation During
Operation

Date
Issued
2/4/80
1/31/80

1/25/80

1/4/80

12/28/79

12/31/79

12/31/79

12/27/79

12/21/79

12/21/79

12/13/79

12/6/79

11/16/79

Enclosure

Issued To

A1l BWR's holding a
power reactor OL or CP

A1l holders of power
reactor OLs and CPs

A1l BWR Facilities
holder power reactor
Ovs or CPs

Al" holders of power
reictor OLs and CPs

All power reactor Ols
and CPs

A1l power reactor OLs
and CPs

A1l power reactor facilities
with an OL or CP

A1l holders of power reactor
OLs and CPs

A1l power reactor facilities
holding OLs and CPs

A1l power reactor facilities
holding OLs and CPs

A1l holders of power reactor
OLs and CPs

A1l power reactor facilities
holding OLs and CPs and
vendors inspected by LCVIP

A1l power reactor facilities
holding OLs or CPs



