

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION III

799 ROOSEVELT ROAD GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

FEB 1 4 1980

State of Illinois
Department of Public Health
ATTN: Mr. Gary N. Wright, Chief
Division of Nuclear Safety
535 West Jefferson Street
Springfield, IL 62761

Gentlemen:

The attached IE Information Notice No. 80-05 titled "Chloride Contamination of Safety Related Piping and Components" was sent to the following licensees on February 8, 1980.

American Electric Power Service Corporation Indiana and Michigan Power Company D. C. Cook 1, 2 (50-315, 50-316)

Cincinnati Gas & Electric Company Zimmer (50-358)

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Perry 1, 2 (50-440, 50-441)

Commonwealth Edison Company
Braidwood 1, 2 (50-456, 50-457)
Byron 1, 2 (50-454, 50-455)
Dresden 1, 2, 3 (50-10, 50-237, 50-249)
La Salle 1, 2 (50-373, 50-374)
Quad-Cities 1, 2 (50-254, 50-265)
Zion 1, 2 (50-295, 50-304)

Consumers Power Company
Big Rock Point (50-155)
Midland 1, 2 (50-329, 50-330)
Palisades (50-255)

Dairyland Power Cooperative LACBWR (50-409)

Detroit Edison Company Fermi 2 (50-341)

Illinois Power Company Clinton 1, 2 (50-461, 50-462) Iowa Electric Light & Power Company
Duane Arnold (50-331)

Northern Indiana Public Service Company Bailly (50-367)

Northern States Power Company Monticello (50-263) Prairie Island 1, 2 (50-282, 50-306)

Ohio Edison Company Erie 1, 2 (50-380, 50-581)

Public Service of Indiana Marble Hill 1, 2 (50-546, 50-547)

Toledo Edison Company Davis-Besse 1 (50-346)

Union Electric Company Callaway 1, 2 (50-483, 50-486)

Wisconsin Electric Power Company Point Beach 1, 2 (50-266, 50-301)

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Kewaunee (50-305)

Sincerely,

Dorothy E. Carroll, Acting Chief Administrative Branch

Enclosure: IE aformation Notice No. 80 05

cc w/encl:
Mr. D. W. Kane,
 Sargent & Lundy
Central Files
Reproduction Unit NRC 20b
Director, NRR/DPM
Director, NRR/DOR
Local PDR
NSIC
TIC

SSINS No.: 6870 Accession No.: 7912190673

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

February 8, 1980

IE Information Notice No. 80-05

CHLORIDE CONTAMINATION OF SAFETY RELATED PIPING AND COMPONENTS

A Bechtel Power Corporation Study at the Wolf Creek Project has revealed that a fire retardent coating is potentially corrosive in contact with stainless steel.

Albi "Duraspray" is a fire retardent coating which contains magnesium oxychloride, and is used for fireproofing of exposed structural steel in some Nuclear Power Plants. There appears to be no deleterious effect when it is applied over unprimed, inorganic zinc coated, or galvanized steel, however, it may be corrosive in contact with stainless steel, bare aluminum or copper. Droppings or overspray of this material cannot be properly removed with water. Diluted Nitric acid has been proven to be a useful cleanser, however, it presents a safety hazard.

Applicants and holders of construction permits and licensees of operating power reactors are advised to protect all stainless steel, copper and aluminum material from overspray and droppage of cementitious oxychloride materials and to remove accidently applied materials immediately and completely employing strict safety precautions during the process. Special attention should be given to weld areas in any removal procedures.

No written response to this information notice is required. If you require additional information regarding this matter contact the Director of the appropriate NRC Regional Office.

RECENTLY ISSUED IE INFORMATION NOTICES

Information Notice No.	Subject	Date Issued	Issued To
80-04	BWR Fuel Exposure in Excess of Limits	2/4/80	All BWR's holding a power reactor OL or CP
80-03	Main Turbine Electro- Hydraulic Control System	1/31/80	All holders of power reactor OLs and CPs
80-02	8X8R Water Rod Lower End Plug Wear	1/25/80	All BWR Facilities holder power reactor Ols or CPs
80-01	Fuel Handling Events	1/4/80	All holders of power reactor OLs and CPs
79-37	Cracking in Low Pressure Turbine Discs	12/28/79	All power reactor OLs and CPs
79-36	Computer Code Defect in Stress Analysis of Piping Elbow	12/31/79	All power reactor OLs and CPs
79-35	Control of Maintenance and Essential Equipment	12/31/79	All power reactor facilities with an OL or CP
79-34	Inadequate Design of Safety-Related Heat Exchangers	12/27/79	All holders of power reactor OLs and CPs
79-33	Improper Closure of Primary Containment Access Hatches	12/21/79	All power reactor facilities holding OLs and CPs
79-32	Separation of Electrical Cables for HPCI and ADS	12/21/79	All power reactor facilities holding OLs and CPs
79-31	Use of Incorrect Amplified Response Spectra (ARS)	12/13/79	All holders of power reactor OLs and CPs
79-30	Reporting of Defects and Noncompliance, 10 CFR Part 21.	12/6/79	All power reactor facilities holding OLs and CPs and vendors inspected by LCVIP
79-29	Loss of NonSafety-Related Reactor Coolant System Instrumentation During Operation	11/16/79	All power reactor facilities holding OLs or CPs